Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LINDSAY MARIE EADS LINDSAY MARIE EADS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,341.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between the governing body of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and JILL M EAKRIGHT	
("	Teacher"). JILL M EAKRIGHT is a	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-26		018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for services under this Contract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to a lnd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contract the total salary of \$61,512.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installnund. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) and ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
•	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
_	Attested:	President	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between t	he governing body of the
١	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and	RHONDA PASSINO EBERHARD
('	("Teacher"). RHONDA PASSINO EBERHARD is a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the sch and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for service of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	vices under this Contract consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	this Contract is .
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contra during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	ct the total salary of \$40,000.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	biweekly basis.
6.	 This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind 	. ,
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) a	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.	
	Teacher School Corp	oration by:
•	President Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	
١	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ZACHARY RAYMOND ELDER	
('	("Teacher"). ZACHARY RAYMOND ELDER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	2018
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,372.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	
	Teacher School Corporation by:	
=	President Attested:	-

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ZACHARY RAYMOND ELDER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
RCOLA INTRAMURALS 33 1/3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$427.00	0
			,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professi the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime contracts."	hours resulting from servi ed to the time spent delive for purposes of determining	ces pur- ring ig the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to	ne services identified abov otal sum payable biweekly	e, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			18335.00	
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	O:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		
	•	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and APRIL MARIE ELLIS	
("	("Teacher"). APRIL MARIE ELLIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18	-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree	that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	JST 14, 2018
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract cor of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	sists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	1.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	 This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 	-7.5-1(b)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.	
	Teacher School Corporation by:	
•	President	
	Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MOLLY LYN ELSASS MOLLY LYN ELSASS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$50,885.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and GEORGE ZACHARY ENGLAND
("	Teacher"). GEORGE ZACHARY ENGLAND is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,133.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between the governing body o	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and ASHLEY ELIZABETH	ESTHER
("	Teacher"). ASHLEY ELIZABETH ESTHER is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-20	on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contract the total salary of	53,241.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	lments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
,	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
	Attested:		
-	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and b	etween th	e governing body o	f the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and	CHRISTOPHER M ET	TER
("	("Teacher"). CHRISTOPHER M ETTER is a te	acher as c	lefined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	ne Corporat	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-0		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately abo of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ve for servi	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to we Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under tl	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	nis Contrac	t the total salary of \$	54,994.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental and Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a t	piweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	8-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.			
	Teacher S	school Corpo	oration by:	
•	Attested:	resident		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CHRISTOPHER M ETTER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

' DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS ACADEMIC COACH	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
MCMS ACADEMIC COACH - 5 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$240.00	0
				,
				ĺ
				;
				LJ

	PAYMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF PAYS PER YEAR	
•		
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	or all services necessary to complete	
 The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the ho suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime comp 	ours resulting from services pur- to the time spent delivering r purposes of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total	services identified above, the al sum payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
PATE		9294.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
PATE		
DAIL		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
	President	
	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TAMRA M ETTER TAMRA M ETTER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,711.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TAMRA M ETTER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS STUDENT COUNCIL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480,00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
				4

		10.1800 1.0.11.8.00
	YMENT TYPES	-
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	MO PER YEAR	
		•
1 70 D 1 1 0 11 4 1	1	
The Employee shall provide the above-menti		
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" en the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours r suant to this Contract shall not be added to th any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensa	esulting from services pur- e time spent delivering poses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	ces identified above, the	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2189.00
		EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CALEB JANSON EVANS CALEB JANSON EVANS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Secretary

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CALEB JANSON EVANS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

ER INTRAMURALS 16.6 %	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYP
	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$212,00	0
			N	
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMB	ER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the ab	ove-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
				I
The compensation described above the assignment described.	e is for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "profe the Fair Labor Standards Act, and t suant to this Contract shall not be a any other services to the Corporation."	ssional" employee of the Co he hours resulting from serv dded to the time spent delive on for purposes of determini	rporation under lees pur- cring ng the		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "profe the Fair Labor Standards Act, and t suant to this Contract shall not be a	ssional" employee of the Co he hours resulting from serv dded to the time spent delive on for purposes of determini	rporation under lees pur- cring ng the		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "profe the Fair Labor Standards Act, and t suant to this Contract shall not be a any other services to the Corporation."	ssional" employee of the Co he hours resulting from serv dded to the time spent delive on for purposes of determining compensation under that Ac f the services identified abov	rporation under ices pur- cring ng the t. e, the		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "profe the Fair Labor Standards Act, and t suant to this Contract shall not be a any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime 4. In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the	ssional" employee of the Co he hours resulting from serv dded to the time spent delive on for purposes of determinic compensation under that Ac f the services identified above e total sum payable biweekly	rporation under ices pur- cring ng the t. e, the		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "profe the Fair Labor Standards Act, and t suant to this Contract shall not be a any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime 4. In exchange for the performance of	ssional" employee of the Co he hours resulting from serv dded to the time spent delive on for purposes of determinic compensation under that Ac f the services identified above e total sum payable biweekly	rporation under ices pur- cring ng the t. e, the		
the assignment described. 3. The Employee is an exempt "profe the Fair Labor Standards Act, and t suant to this Contract shall not be a any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime 4. In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the	ssional" employee of the Co he hours resulting from serv dded to the time spent delive on for purposes of determinic compensation under that Ac f the services identified above e total sum payable biweekly	rporation under ices pur- cring ng the t. e, the	22305.00	

Attested:
Superintendent
Secretary

President

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and LISA IRENE EVERTON NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS LISA IRENE EVERTON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"), In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,233.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and be	etween the	e governing body	of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporate	tion") and	KRISTY LYNN EWIN	IG .
("`	Teacher"). KRISTY LYNN EWING is a tea	acher as d	efined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	e Corporat	ion and the Teache	r agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	/e for servi	ces under this Cont	ract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under th	nis Contract is	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under th during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	is Contract	t the total salary of	\$44,631.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ntsona b	iweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	8-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
-	Teacher So	chool Corpo	oration by:	
_	Attested:	resident		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTY LYNN EWING FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
SENIOR CLASS SPONSOR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$640,00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
, , ,				
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
_	181£4 C-			
The Employee is an exempt "professio the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	nar employee of the Co ours resulting from serv	rporation under ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be adde	d to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determing pensation under that Ac	ng me t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot				
	· •			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			21013.00	
<u> </u>			EMPLOYEE N	Ō;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and AMBER JEAN FAUST NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS AMBER JEAN FAUST is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,035.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and ANTHONY J FEDELE NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ANTHONY J FEDELE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$50,608.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ANTHONY J FEDELE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
R DRAMA/TALENT SHOW 66%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$198.00	0
		-		
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. The compensation described above is				
the assignment described.	s for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess	ional" employee of the Co.	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add	led to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co				
4. In exchange for the performance of the	_			
Corporation shall pay Employee the t	otal sum payable biweekly	7.		
** FINAL CONTRACT **	•			
			8255.00	<u></u>
			EMPLOYEE N	10 :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pi	resident		
	•			

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between th	ie governing body o	f the
٨	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	NICOLE RENEE FED	ERSPIEL
("	"Teacher"). NICOLE RENEE FEDERSPIEL is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28			AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	oove for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to a Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	t the total salary of	51,208.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installm Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.			·
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:	
-	Attested:	President		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between th	ne governing body o	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	JORDAN C FERNAN	DEZ
("	Teacher"). JORDAN C FERNANDEZ is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately all of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	oove for serv	rices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	work under	this Contract is	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	ct the total salary of	\$43,451.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) aı	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
,	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:	
-	Attested:	President		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JORDAN C FERNANDEZ FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

0
0
-

PAY	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
•		
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentio	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all so the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours res suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	es identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2174.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
TE		
PLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
tested:		
esteu.		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LUCY ANN FISHER LUCY ANN FISHER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,303.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNIFER L FITCH
("	Teacher"). JENNIFER L FITCH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,706.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and b	etween the governing body of the
t	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and MEGAN SIMONE FIZER
(("Teacher"). MEGAN SIMONE FIZER is a te	eacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	ne Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation f and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28- 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately abo of 204.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	ve for services under this Contract consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under this Contract is .
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 	nis Contract the total salary of \$50,344.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a biweekly basis.
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-20	8-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER , 2018.	
	Teacher §	School Corporation by:
		President
	Attested:	
	Superintendent S	Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MEGAN SIMONE FIZER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPI
ODITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
			<u> </u>	
				_
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
2. The compensation described above is	for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.		,		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	onal" employee of the Cor	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the l suant to this Contract shall not be adde	nours resulting from servi Id to the time spent delive	ces pur- ering		
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime con	or purposes of determining	ig the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	tal sum payable biweekly	e, uie		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
)
			21017.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u> </u>
DATE			EMPLOTEEN	O.
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE				
LIVIL EO I EE SIGIVAT UKE	Pr	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and ERIN S FORREST NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ERIN S FORREST is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,409.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ELLIOT STEVEN FORTH
("	Teacher"). ELLIOT STEVEN FORTH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>
	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President
	Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SHERRI L FOSTER SHERRI L FOSTER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,116.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SHERRI L FOSTER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS ASST TRACK (F) - 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,160.00	0
CMS ACADEMIC COACH - SPELL - 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
CMS ACADEMIC COACH-SPELL - 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
			1	

	YMENT TYPES		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	AYS PER YEAR		
1. The Employee shall provide the above-menti	ioned extracurricular services.		
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" er the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to th any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensar	esulting from services pur- te time spent delivering poses of determining the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum			
** FINAL CONTRACT **			
		8705.00	
		EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
DATE			
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President		
Attested:			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CHRISTINE LYNN FOX CHRISTINE LYNN FOX is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"), In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,816.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RACHEL S FOX RACHEL S FOX is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 31, 2018 and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 204.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,954.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND RACHEL S FOX FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
				Ì
1. The Employee shall provide the above	ve-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
2. The compensation described above i				
the assignment described.	s for all solvious hoodssaly	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess	ional" employee of the Co	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add	led to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime of	for purposes of determining on pensation under that Ac	ng the t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of t	he services identified above	ve, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the t	otal sum payable biweekly	<i>y</i> .		
** FINAL CONTRACT **	*			
			2162.00	
<u></u>			2163.00 EMPLOYEE N	O :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		······································
	<u>.</u> .			

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and TERRI A FRANK NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS TERRI A FRANK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and PHILLIP G FRAZIER PHILLIP G FRAZIER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,479.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND PHILLIP G FRAZIER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS LEAD ASST BAND DIRECTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,600.00	0
HS SUMMER BAND - LEAD ASST DIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,880.00	0
CMS ASST BAND	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
+				
-				
				J

PAYM	IENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentione The compensation described above is for all serve the assignment described.		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result suant to this Contract shall not be added to the tile any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	tting from services pur- me spent delivering s of determining the	
 In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pay 	identified above, the yable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
TE		2526.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
IPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
tested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ERIN MARIE FRISINGER ERIN MARIE FRISINGER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,543.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ERIN MARIE FRISINGER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
Γ YOUNG AUTHORS 50%			\$150.00	0
		ļ		
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	ır services,		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
 The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added 	ours resulting from serviced to the time spent deliver	es pur- ring		
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determining pensation under that Act.	g the		
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			0071.00	
			9071.00 EMPLOYEE N	ĪO:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE			 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EMI DO LES SIGNATURE	Pre	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and MAUREEN G FULK NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS MAUREEN G FULK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,051.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MAUREEN G FULK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES;

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			

- 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.
- 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **	
DATE	2321.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CAROL L GAFF CAROL L GAFF is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 02, 2018** and ending on JUNE 12, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,913.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CAROL L GAFF FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 33%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$99.00	0
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 16		,	\$.00	0
				<u> </u>

	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	AYS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-ment	ioned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" e the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours a suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensations.	resulting from services pur- ne time spent delivering poses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the servi Corporation shall pay Employee the total sun	ces identified above, the n payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2502.00 EMPLOYEE NO
ГЕ		2502.00 EMPLOYEE NO
TE IPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by	and between the governing body	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Co	orporation") and KAITLYNN MARIE G	ALLAWAY
("	Teacher"). KAITLYNN MARIE GALLAWAY i	is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described be	low, the Corporation and the Teache	r agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpora and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 2	ation for the school term, beginning 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediate of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ly above for services under this Cont	ract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	d to work under this Contract is	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services ur during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	nder this Contract the total salary of	\$41,656.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 ins <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-2	·	e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>	_	
-	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
•	Attested:		
- 5	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KAITLYNN MARIE GALLAWAY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
OV YOUNG AUTHORS 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	
	PAYMENT TYPES			

- 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.
- 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **

		41.00 OYEE NO:
NTE		
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ttested:		
uperintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and GABRIEL D GARMAN GABRIEL D GARMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,711.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND GABRIEL D GARMAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ASST VARSITY BASKETBALL(M)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$4,080.00	0
		<u> </u>		
	DANAGERIO (DAIDEC			_
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	PAYMENT TYPES			
U - AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAIS PER LEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricu	ar services.		
2. The compensation described above is	for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.	•	•		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professi	onal" employee of the Co	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	hours resulting from serv	ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be add any other services to the Corporation	ed to the time spent deliver for purposes of determining	ering ng the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime co	mpensation under that Ac	t,		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	ne services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to				
WE DISTILL CONTRACTOR				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
				}
	_		8015.00 EMPLOYEE N	ĪO:
DATE			DAM TO LITE IA	ιο.
мь				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Di	resident		
	Г	COMOTIL		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JAIMA L GARMAN JAIMA L GARMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,046.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JAIMA L GARMAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HT DRAMA/TALENT SHOW	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	

PAYME	ENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS P	ER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all service the assignment described.	ces necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employ the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulti suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation to	ng from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the	
 In exchange for the performance of the services id Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum paya 	entified above, the able biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2105.00
ATE		EMPLOYEE NO:
DATE		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
	r restabili	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and KATY S GEISLEMAN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS KATY S GEISLEMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,536.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DONOVAN ARIC GENTIS
("	Teacher"). DONOVAN ARIC GENTIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,129.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.
	Teacher School Corporation by:
•	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DONOVAN ARIC GENTIS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS SWIM	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
				•
				L

			į	
		,		
n	A NAMED AND DESCRIPTION OF STREET			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AYMENT TYPES	······································	· '	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF P.	AYS PER YEAR			
				İ
				İ
1. The Employee shall provide the above-men	tioned extracurricular	services.		
2. The componentian described above !- f- :: -11	l gomeiang wanggaren t	a a amplata		
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary u	complete		
With the second				
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" e				
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours				
suant to this Contract shall not be added to the	he time spent deliver	ng		
any other services to the Corporation for pur Employee's eligibility for overtime compensa	poses of determining	tne		
Employee's englotticy for overtime compensa	ation under that Act.			
4. In exchange for the performance of the servi	ices identified above,	the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur	n payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
				ļ
			<u> </u>	
			21027	00
			21037. EMPLOYE	
			EMILOTE	Æ NO.
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	sident		
Attested:				
Partition				
Superintendent	Sec	retary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KELLY JO GERBER KELLY JO GERBER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$66,950.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SALLY ANN GERBER ("Teacher"). SALLY ANN GERBER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 31, 2018** and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 204.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$75,391.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SALLY ANN GERBER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS STUDENT RECORDS DEPT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		

	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	S PER YEAR	
 The Employee shall provide the above-mention. The compensation described above is for all ser the assignment described. 		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resusuant to this Contract shall not be added to the tiany other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	Ilting from services pur- ime spent delivering es of determining the	
 In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pay 	identified above, the ayable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		1025.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE	President	
** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE APLOYEE SIGNATURE tested:	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by	and between the governing body	of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("C	Corporation") and CHARITY LORAINE	GERIG
("	"Teacher"). CHARITY LORAINE GERIG	is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described by	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ration for the school term, beginning 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediate of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ely above for services under this Contr	ract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ed to work under this Contract is	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	inder this Contract the total salary of	\$42,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(a)		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for an pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20	•	e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Cod	e 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.		
	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
	Attested:		
_	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DANE PATRICK GERIG DANE PATRICK GERIG is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,973.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a	and between t	he governing body o	of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Co	orporation") and	NICOLE MARIE GER	MANN
("	Teacher"). NICOLE MARIE GERMANN	s a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described bel	low, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpora and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 2	ation for the sch 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A		AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediatel of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ly above for ser	vices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	d to work under	this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unduring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	nder this Contra	ct the total salary of	\$46,116.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instant. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)		biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-2	, 		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) a	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .	_		
,	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:	
-		President		
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND NICOLE MARIE GERMANN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ARCOLA ACADEMIC COACH - 3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
ARCOLA ACADEMIC COACH 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
L				J

P/	AYMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	AYS PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-ment	tioned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	l services necessary to complete	
 The Employee is an exempt "professional" e the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours suant to this Contract shall not be added to th any other services to the Corporation for pur Employee's eligibility for overtime compensa- 	resulting from services pur- he time spent delivering poses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the servi		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur		8738.00
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur ** FINAL CONTRACT **		8738.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur ** FINAL CONTRACT **		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur ** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur ** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE	m payable biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sur ** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE	m payable biweekly.	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and DAVID C GINDER NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DAVID C GINDER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,042.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DAVID C GINDER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS HEAD BASEBALL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$5,120.00	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUME	PAYMENT TYPES BER OF PAYS PER YEAR			

- 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.
- 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **

	2592.00	
PATE	EMPLOYEE	NO:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between th	e governing body o	f the			
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	ANNA CHRISTINE GL	OWINSKI			
("	Teacher"). ANNA CHRISTINE GLOWINSKI is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-26			AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)						
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contrac	ct the total salary of \$	43,400.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installing Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a	biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6 - 2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:				
-	Attested:	President					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KIMBERLY A GOEGLEIN					
("	Teacher"). KIMBERLY A GOEGLEIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4,	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.					
	Teacher School Corporation by:					
-	President Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and TRINDA S GOINGS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Teacher"). TRINDA S GOINGS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,430.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and AMI L GOMEZ NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS AMI L GOMEZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,721.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and REBECCA S GONGWER ("Teacher"). REBECCA'S GONGWER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,042.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind, Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of ___ NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and	ANN ATKINSON GOF	RDON		
("	Teacher"). ANN ATKINSON GORDON is a te	eacher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, t	he Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation of and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under t during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	his Contrac	t the total salary of	555,141.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental and Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a	oiweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	.8-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.					
•	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:			
	Attested:	President				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ANN ATKINSON GORDON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HC ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0

	PAYMENT TYPES				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER O	OF PAYS PER YEAR				
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricular services.				
The compensation described above is fo the assignment described.	or all services necessary to complete				
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.					
4. In exchange for the performance of the s Corporation shall pay Employee the total					
** FINAL CONTRACT **					
	***************************************	2179.00 EMPLOYEE NO:			
 	<u> </u>				
DATE					
DATE EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President				
	President				
	President				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JULIE L GORDY JULIE L GORDY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,688.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JULIE L GORDY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CHS/CFC ASST STUDENT COUNC 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$400.00	

PA	YMENT TYPES		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA	YS PER YEAR		
The Employee shall provide the above-menti			
The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.	services necessary to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.			
 In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum 			
** FINAL CONTRACT **			
		2051.00 EMPLOYEE NO	
ATE			
APLOYEE SIGNATURE	President		
ttested:			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of th							
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("C	Corporation") and	BRITTANY KAITLYN	BRANT			
('	Teacher"). BRITTANY KAITLYN GRANT	is a teacher as d	lefined in Ind. Code 2	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described b	elow, the Corporat	ion and the Teacher a	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpo and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code	ration for the school 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	under this Contract	t the total salary of \$4	41,588.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(iweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for a pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20			20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Coo	le 20-28-6-2(d) and	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>	_					
	Teacher	School Corpo	ration by:				
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	President		,			
	Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BRITTANY KAITLYN GRANT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE		
CC STUDENT COUNCIL 25%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$75.00	0		
				,		
PAYMENT TYPES						

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NT TYPES				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PE	ER YEAR				
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned e	extracurricular services.				
2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.					
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.					
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.					
** FINAL CONTRACT **					
		18292.00 EMPLOYEE NO:			
DATE					
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President				
Attested:					
uperintendent	Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CRISTI RANAE GREEN CRISTI RANAE GREEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,370.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KAYLI LOU GREENER						
("	'Teacher"). KAYLI LOU GREENER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.						
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)						
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,494.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)						
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.						
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.						
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.						
	Teacher School Corporation by:						
•	President Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KAYLI LOU GREENER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
9TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,520.00	0
· .	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	r services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the is suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime comparison.	nours resulting from service of to the time spent deliver or purposes of determining	es pur- ing g the		
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total.	e services identified above	, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
<u> </u>				
			18289.00 EMPLOYEE N	
DATE			EMELOTER V	iO.
Drug				

Attested:

Superintendent
Secretary

President

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
٨	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KELLY R GREENLEE						
("	Teacher"). KELLY R GREENLEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.						
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)						
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,297.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)						
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.						
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.						
	Agreed this day of NOVEMBER , 2018						
	Teacher School Corporation by:						
-	President Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KELLY R GREENLEE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE		
IT YOUNG AUTHORS 50%			\$150.00	0		
	:					
	PAYMENT TYPES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	r services.				
2. The compensation described above is:	for all services necessary	to complete				
the assignment described.	<i>v</i>	·				
3. The Employee is an exempt "professio	nal" employee of the Corp	poration under				
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be adde	ours resulting from serviced to the time spent deliver	es pur-				
any other services to the Corporation for	or purposes of determining	g the				
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act.					
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.						
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	ar sum payable biweekiy.					
** FINAL CONTRACT **						
			9332.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u></u>		
DATE				0,		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	sident				
Attested:						

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the							
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LEANNE MICHELLE GUMP								
("	Teacher"). LEANNE MICHELLE GUMP is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	ition and the Teacher	agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>							
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)							
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,552.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)							
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.							
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.							
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>								
•	[eacher	School Corpo	oration by:					
,	Attested:	President						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KELSEY R GUTHRIE ("Teacher"). KELSEY R GUTHRIE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,317.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary